

BID TABULATION FOR:

BID OPENING DATE:  
BID OPENING LOCATION:  
TABULATION BY:  
TABULATION DATE:  
LJA JOB NO.

CONSTRUCTION OF THE PAVING AND APPURTENANCES  
TO SERVE SAMARA SECTION 9 & SAMARA WAY  
GALVESTON COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 73  
CITY OF LEAGUE CITY, GALVESTON COUNTY, TEXAS  
FEBRUARY 16, 2024  
LJA ENGINEERING, INC.  
C CORTEZ  
February 19, 2024  
0386-3109B (9.2)

BIDDER'S NAME	TOTAL AMOUNT BID
1) MATERIALS TECH, LLC	\$1,878,508.35
2) HCG LLC	\$1,892,909.06
3) ICON GC LLC	\$1,948,000.00
4) PRECISE SERVICES INC.	\$1,952,882.25
5) DACO PAVING, INC.	\$1,975,366.45

CALENDAR DAYS 90/105



I, JAMES POTTHARST, P.E., hereby certify these bid tabulations to be true and correct.

**BID TABULATION FOR:**

**BID OPENING DATE:**  
**BID OPENING LOCATION:**  
**TABULATION BY:**  
**TABULATION DATE:**  
**LJA JOB NO.**

CONSTRUCTION OF THE PAVING AND APPURTENANCES  
 TO SERVE SAMARA SECTION 9 & SAMARA WAY  
 GALVESTON COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 73  
 CITY OF LEAGUE CITY, GALVESTON COUNTY, TEXAS  
 FEBRUARY 16, 2024  
 LJA ENGINEERING, INC.  
 C CORTEZ  
 February 19, 2024  
 0386-3109B (9.2)

				1) MATERIALS TECH, LLC		2) HCG LLC		3) ICON GC LLC	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
SAMARA SECTION 9 PAVING AND APPURTENANCES ITEMS									
1	6" REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT, COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	17586	\$46.00	\$808,956.00	\$47.10	\$828,300.60	\$47.00	\$826,542.00
2	6" LIME STABILIZED SUBGRADE MANIPULATION, INCLUDES COMPACTION TO 95% STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY, COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	19769	\$3.00	\$59,307.00	\$4.55	\$89,948.95	\$6.50	\$128,498.50
3	10% LIME BY WEIGHT, 50LB/SY FOR SUBGRADE. QUANTITY TO BE PAID ONLY FOR FIELD LAB RECOMMENDED QUANTITY, COMPLETE IN PLACE	TON	494.23	\$300.00	\$148,269.00	\$314.00	\$155,188.22	\$350.00	\$172,980.50
4	6" REINFORCED CONCRETE CURB, AS INDICATED ON PLANS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	9682	\$3.25	\$31,466.50	\$3.90	\$37,759.80	\$3.50	\$33,887.00
5	FINAL LOT GRADING, INCLUDING STRIPPING AND PROOFROLLING, HAULING, PLACEMENT AND COMPACTION OF MATERIALS AND REPLACEMENT OF STRIPPINGS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	113	\$275.00	\$31,075.00	\$290.00	\$32,770.00	\$225.00	\$25,425.00
6	ADA RAMPS (TYPE 4), INCLUDING TRUNCATED DOME BRICKS TO BE ADA RED, INCLUDES REMOVAL OF EXISTING CURB IF REQUIRED AND ALL OTHER APPURTENANCES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	28	\$1,250.00	\$35,000.00	\$1,960.00	\$54,880.00	\$1,350.00	\$37,800.00
7	4" SQUARE DOUBLE REFLECTORIZED BLUE TRAFFIC BUTTONS FOR FIRE HYDRANT LOCATION, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	13	\$15.00	\$195.00	\$16.80	\$218.40	\$16.00	\$208.00
8	24" SOD STRIPING ALONG BACK OF CURB, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	9682	\$3.30	\$31,950.60	\$2.25	\$21,784.50	\$2.00	\$19,364.00
9	REMOVE AND RELOCATE OF TYPE III BARRICADE, ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,270.00	\$1,270.00	\$90.00	\$90.00
10	PAVING HEADER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	28	\$25.00	\$700.00	\$18.65	\$522.20	\$9.00	\$252.00
11	6" P.V.C. SCHEDULE 40 IRRIGATION SLEEVES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	268	\$50.00	\$13,400.00	\$41.80	\$11,202.40	\$34.00	\$9,112.00
SAMARA SECTION 9 PAVING AND APPURTENANCES ITEMS SUBTOTAL:					\$1,161,569.10		\$1,233,845.07		\$1,254,159.00
SAMARA WAY PAVING AND APPURTENANCES ITEMS									
1	7" REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT, COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	5987	\$56.00	\$335,272.00	\$52.00	\$311,324.00	\$52.00	\$311,324.00
2	6" LIME STABILIZED SUBGRADE MANIPULATION, INCLUDES COMPACTION TO 95% STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY, COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	6563	\$3.00	\$19,689.00	\$4.55	\$29,861.65	\$5.00	\$32,815.00
3	10% LIME BY WEIGHT, 50LB/SY FOR SUBGRADE. QUANTITY TO BE PAID ONLY FOR FIELD LAB RECOMMENDED QUANTITY, COMPLETE IN PLACE	TON	164.08	\$300.00	\$49,224.00	\$314.00	\$51,521.12	\$350.00	\$57,428.00
4	6" REINFORCED CONCRETE CURB, AS INDICATED ON PLANS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	2410	\$3.50	\$8,435.00	\$3.90	\$9,399.00	\$3.50	\$8,435.00
5	ADA RAMPS (TYPE 4), INCLUDING TRUNCATED DOME BRICKS TO BE ADA RED, INCLUDES REMOVAL OF EXISTING CURB IF REQUIRED AND ALL OTHER APPURTENANCES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	10	\$1,250.00	\$12,500.00	\$1,960.00	\$19,600.00	\$1,350.00	\$13,500.00
6	4" SQUARE DOUBLE REFLECTORIZED BLUE TRAFFIC BUTTONS FOR FIRE HYDRANT LOCATION, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	2	\$15.00	\$30.00	\$16.80	\$33.60	\$16.00	\$32.00
7	24" SOD STRIPING ALONG BACK OF CURB, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	2410	\$2.00	\$4,820.00	\$2.25	\$5,422.50	\$2.00	\$4,820.00
8	REMOVE AND RELOCATE OF TYPE III BARRICADE, ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$1,270.00	\$1,270.00	\$90.00	\$90.00
9	PAVING HEADER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	42	\$25.00	\$1,050.00	\$18.65	\$783.30	\$9.00	\$378.00
10	6" P.V.C. SCHEDULE 40 IRRIGATION SLEEVES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	230	\$30.00	\$6,900.00	\$41.80	\$9,614.00	\$34.00	\$7,820.00

**BID TABULATION FOR:**

**BID OPENING DATE:**  
**BID OPENING LOCATION:**  
**TABULATION BY:**  
**TABULATION DATE:**  
**LJA JOB NO.**

CONSTRUCTION OF THE PAVING AND APPURTENANCES  
 TO SERVE SAMARA SECTION 9 & SAMARA WAY  
 GALVESTON COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 73  
 CITY OF LEAGUE CITY, GALVESTON COUNTY, TEXAS  
 FEBRUARY 16, 2024  
 LJA ENGINEERING, INC.  
 C CORTEZ  
 February 19, 2024  
 0386-3109B (9.2)

				1) MATERIALS TECH, LLC		2) HCG LLC		3) ICON GC LLC	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
SAMARA WAY PAVING AND APPURTENANCES ITEMS SUBTOTAL:					\$440,120.00		\$438,829.17		\$436,642.00
MISCELLANEOUS PAVING AND APPURTENANCES ITEMS									
1	PERMANENT TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES, INCLUDING TRAFFIC BUTTONS PAVEMENT STRIPING, MARKERS, REFLECTIVE PAINT ON MEDIAN NOSES, STOP SIGNS, STREET SIGNS, AND ALL OTHER TRAFFIC SIGNS SHOWN IN PLANS, ETC., COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$43,860.00	\$43,860.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00
2	MISCELLANEOUS DRAINAGE SWALES, V-BOTTOM, GRADED TO DRAIN, INCLUDES HYDROMULCH SEEDING AND WATERING, AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	1000	\$6.00	\$6,000.00	\$3.15	\$3,150.00	\$3.00	\$3,000.00
3	OVER EXCAVATION OF UNSUITABLE MATERIAL FOR FILL PLACEMENT, AS DIRECTED BY ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	CY	1000	\$2.00	\$2,000.00	\$4.40	\$4,400.00	\$2.00	\$2,000.00
4	DEMUCK, SCARIFY, AND FILL EXISTING DRAINAGE SWALES, AS NEEDED, AS DIRECTED BY ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	6080	\$2.00	\$12,160.00	\$4.40	\$26,752.00	\$2.00	\$12,160.00
5	COMMON ROADWAY EXCAVATION TO BE HAULED, STRIPPED, PLACED, AND COMPACTED TO 95% STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY ON-SITE FOR SITE AND ROADWAY FILL, AS DIRECTED BY ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	CY	13110	\$8.00	\$104,880.00	\$3.15	\$41,296.50	\$9.50	\$124,545.00
6	CITY OF LEAGUE CITY INSPECTOR OVERTIME CHARGE, TO BE APPROVED BY THE ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	HR	10	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$50.00	\$500.00
7	AS-BUILT SURVEY OF FILL AREAS (CONTRACTOR'S SURVEYOR MUST PROVIDE CERTIFIED TOPOGRAPHIC SURVEY, INCLUDING ALL GRADE BREAKS, INCLUDES 3D CAD FORMAT BEFORE FINAL PAYMENT IS MADE), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$16,940.00	\$16,940.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
8	INSTALLATION AND REMOVAL UPON COMPLETION OF CONCRETE WASHOUT AREA, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,960.00	\$1,960.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
9	INSTALLATION, MAINTENANCE AND REMOVAL OF STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION EXIT, SWMHCA SPECIFICATION NO. 4711, INCLUDES INSTALLATION AND REMOVAL (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
10	EXTRA CEMENT STABILIZED SAND, TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	CY	200	\$20.00	\$4,000.00	\$28.50	\$5,700.00	\$20.00	\$4,000.00
11	METHOD "A" CONSTRUCTION STAKING BY THE CONTRACTOR, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$7,300.00	\$7,300.00	\$17,488.40	\$17,488.40
12	DRAINAGE SWALES, 4:1 SIDE SLOPES, V-BOTTOM, GRADED TO DRAIN, INCLUDING HYDROMULCH AND WATERING, AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	65	\$12.00	\$780.00	\$7.65	\$497.25	\$15.00	\$975.00
13	OVERFLOW SWALE, PER GRADING PLAN, 10' BOTTOM WIDTH, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	98	\$10.00	\$980.00	\$15.85	\$1,553.30	\$19.50	\$1,911.00
14	REMOVE AND DISPOSE OF ALL-WEATHER ACCESS ROAD, INCLUDES 8" CRUSHED CONCRETE, 6" STABILIZED SUBGRADE, AND GEOTEXTILE FABRIC, AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	2438	\$8.00	\$19,504.00	\$7.80	\$19,016.40	\$2.50	\$6,095.00
15	8" CRUSHED CONCRETE FOR 16-FOOT ALL-WEATHER ACCESS ROAD, PER DETAIL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	226	\$25.00	\$5,650.00	\$35.00	\$7,910.00	\$23.00	\$5,198.00
16	6" STABILIZED SUBGRADE MAIPULATION FOR 16' ALL-WEATHER ACCESS ROAD, INCLUDES COMPACTION TO 95% STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY AND GEOTEXTILE FABRIC, PER DETAIL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	287	\$8.00	\$2,296.00	\$4.50	\$1,291.50	\$3.50	\$1,004.50

**BID TABULATION FOR:**

**BID OPENING DATE:**  
**BID OPENING LOCATION:**  
**TABULATION BY:**  
**TABULATION DATE:**  
**LJA JOB NO.**

CONSTRUCTION OF THE PAVING AND APPURTENANCES  
 TO SERVE SAMARA SECTION 9 & SAMARA WAY  
 GALVESTON COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 73  
 CITY OF LEAGUE CITY, GALVESTON COUNTY, TEXAS  
 FEBRUARY 16, 2024  
 LJA ENGINEERING, INC.  
 C CORTEZ  
 February 19, 2024  
 0386-3109B (9.2)

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	1) MATERIALS TECH, LLC		2) HCG LLC		3) ICON GC LLC	
				UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
17	10% LIME BY WEIGHT, 50 LB/SY FOR SUBGRADE, FOR 16' ALL-WEATHER ACCESS ROAD, QUANTITY TO BE PAID ONLY FOR FIELD LAB RECOMMENDED QUANTITY, COMPLETE IN PLACE	TON	7.18	\$300.00	\$2,154.00	\$314.00	\$2,254.52	\$350.00	\$2,513.00
18	REMOVE AND DISPOSE OF 18" C.M.P. STORM SEWER, AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	129	\$25.00	\$3,225.00	\$20.00	\$2,580.00	\$7.50	\$967.50
19	18" C.M.P. STORM SEWER, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDES NON-SHRINK GROUT ON ALL JOINTS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	61	\$855.25	\$52,170.25	\$53.35	\$3,254.35	\$45.60	\$2,781.60
20	STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN COMPLIANCE, INCLUDING CONTRACTOR BOOKLET, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,120.00	\$1,120.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
21	15' X 8" X 8" MAILBOX PAD, IN ACCORDANCE WITH SIDEWALK DETAILS FOR ALL REBAR SIZES AND SPACINGS, AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$1,620.00	\$1,620.00	\$2,080.00	\$2,080.00	\$100.00	\$100.00
22	18' X 8" X 8" MAILBOX PAD, IN ACCORDANCE WITH SIDEWALK DETAILS FOR ALL REBAR SIZES AND SPACINGS, AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$1,750.00	\$1,750.00	\$2,210.00	\$2,210.00	\$100.00	\$100.00
23	21' X 8" X 8" MAILBOX PAD, IN ACCORDANCE WITH SIDEWALK DETAILS FOR ALL REBAR SIZES AND SPACINGS, AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$1,900.00	\$1,900.00	\$2,460.00	\$2,460.00	\$100.00	\$100.00
24	24' X 8" X 8" MAILBOX PAD, IN ACCORDANCE WITH SIDEWALK DETAILS FOR ALL REBAR SIZES AND SPACINGS, AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$2,250.00	\$2,250.00	\$2,570.00	\$2,570.00	\$100.00	\$100.00
25	EXISTING 8" PIPE TO BE REMOVED AND DISPOSED, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	320	\$25.00	\$8,000.00	\$9.70	\$3,104.00	\$10.50	\$3,360.00
26	REMOVAL AND OFF-SITE DISPOSAL OF EXISTING PIPELINE CROSSING, PER KW INTERESTS LP. REQUIREMENTS, AS NEEDED AND DIRECTED BY ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	2	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,125.00	\$10,250.00	\$100.00	\$200.00
27	REMOVAL AND OFF-SITE DISPOSAL OF EXISTING PIPELINE CROSSING, PER DENBURY GREEN PIPELINE - TEXAS LLC. REQUIREMENTS, AS NEEDED AND DIRECTED BY ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,125.00	\$5,125.00	\$100.00	\$100.00
MISCELLANEOUS PAVING AND APPURTENANCES ITEMS SUBTOTAL:					\$276,819.25		\$220,234.82		\$257,199.00
<b>BIDDING SUMMARY</b>									
SUBTOTAL SAMARA SECTION 9 PAVING AND APPURTENANCES ITEMS					\$1,161,569.10		\$1,233,845.07		\$1,254,159.00
SUBTOTAL SAMARA WAY PAVING AND APPURTENANCES ITEMS					\$440,120.00		\$438,829.17		\$436,642.00
SUBTOTAL MISCELLANEOUS PAVING AND APPURTENANCES ITEMS					\$276,819.25		\$220,234.82		\$257,199.00
TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID					\$1,878,508.35		\$1,892,909.06		\$1,948,000.00

**BID TABULATION FOR:**

**BID OPENING DATE:**  
**BID OPENING LOCATION:**  
**TABULATION BY:**  
**TABULATION DATE:**  
**LJA JOB NO.**

CONSTRUCTION OF THE PAVING AND APPURTENANCES  
 TO SERVE SAMARA SECTION 9 & SAMARA WAY  
 GALVESTON COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 73  
 CITY OF LEAGUE CITY, GALVESTON COUNTY, TEXAS  
 FEBRUARY 16, 2024  
 LJA ENGINEERING, INC.  
 C CORTEZ  
 February 19, 2024  
 0386-3109B (9.2)

				4) PRECISE SERVICES INC.		5) DACO PAVING, INC.	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
SAMARA SECTION 9 PAVING AND APPURTENANCES ITEMS							
1	6" REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT, COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	17586	\$48.50	\$852,921.00	\$48.50	\$852,921.00
2	6" LIME STABILIZED SUBGRADE MANIPULATION, INCLUDES COMPACTION TO 95% STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY, COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	19769	\$4.15	\$82,041.35	\$4.40	\$86,983.60
3	10% LIME BY WEIGHT, 50LB/SY FOR SUBGRADE, QUANTITY TO BE PAID ONLY FOR FIELD LAB RECOMMENDED QUANTITY, COMPLETE IN PLACE	TON	494.23	\$310.00	\$153,211.30	\$325.00	\$160,624.75
4	6" REINFORCED CONCRETE CURB, AS INDICATED ON PLANS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	9682	\$4.25	\$41,148.50	\$4.20	\$40,664.40
5	FINAL LOT GRADING, INCLUDING STRIPPING AND PROOFROLLING, HAULING, PLACEMENT AND COMPACTION OF MATERIALS AND REPLACEMENT OF STRIPPINGS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	113	\$255.00	\$28,815.00	\$220.00	\$24,860.00
6	ADA RAMPS (TYPE 4), INCLUDING TRUNCATED DOME BRICKS TO BE ADA RED, INCLUDES REMOVAL OF EXISTING CURB IF REQUIRED AND ALL OTHER APPURTENANCES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	28	\$1,900.00	\$53,200.00	\$1,400.00	\$39,200.00
7	4" SQUARE DOUBLE REFLECTORIZED BLUE TRAFFIC BUTTONS FOR FIRE HYDRANT LOCATION, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	13	\$16.50	\$214.50	\$15.00	\$195.00
8	24" SOD STRIPING ALONG BACK OF CURB, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	9682	\$2.00	\$19,364.00	\$2.00	\$19,364.00
9	REMOVE AND RELOCATE OF TYPE III BARRICADE, ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$1,350.00	\$1,350.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00
10	PAVING HEADER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	28	\$25.00	\$700.00	\$15.00	\$420.00
11	6" P.V.C. SCHEDULE 40 IRRIGATION SLEEVES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	268	\$60.00	\$16,080.00	\$45.00	\$12,060.00
SAMARA SECTION 9 PAVING AND APPURTENANCES ITEMS SUBTOTAL:					\$1,249,045.65		\$1,238,692.75
SAMARA WAY PAVING AND APPURTENANCES ITEMS							
1	7" REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT, COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	5987	\$54.00	\$323,298.00	\$54.75	\$327,788.25
2	6" LIME STABILIZED SUBGRADE MANIPULATION, INCLUDES COMPACTION TO 95% STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY, COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	6563	\$4.15	\$27,236.45	\$4.40	\$28,877.20
3	10% LIME BY WEIGHT, 50LB/SY FOR SUBGRADE, QUANTITY TO BE PAID ONLY FOR FIELD LAB RECOMMENDED QUANTITY, COMPLETE IN PLACE	TON	164.08	\$310.00	\$50,864.80	\$325.00	\$53,326.00
4	6" REINFORCED CONCRETE CURB, AS INDICATED ON PLANS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	2410	\$4.25	\$10,242.50	\$4.20	\$10,122.00
5	ADA RAMPS (TYPE 4), INCLUDING TRUNCATED DOME BRICKS TO BE ADA RED, INCLUDES REMOVAL OF EXISTING CURB IF REQUIRED AND ALL OTHER APPURTENANCES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	10	\$1,900.00	\$19,000.00	\$1,400.00	\$14,000.00
6	4" SQUARE DOUBLE REFLECTORIZED BLUE TRAFFIC BUTTONS FOR FIRE HYDRANT LOCATION, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	2	\$16.50	\$33.00	\$15.00	\$30.00
7	24" SOD STRIPING ALONG BACK OF CURB, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	2410	\$2.00	\$4,820.00	\$2.00	\$4,820.00
8	REMOVE AND RELOCATE OF TYPE III BARRICADE, ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$1,350.00	\$1,350.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00
9	PAVING HEADER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	42	\$25.00	\$1,050.00	\$15.00	\$630.00
10	6" P.V.C. SCHEDULE 40 IRRIGATION SLEEVES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	230	\$60.00	\$13,800.00	\$55.00	\$12,650.00

**BID TABULATION FOR:**

**BID OPENING DATE:**  
**BID OPENING LOCATION:**  
**TABULATION BY:**  
**TABULATION DATE:**  
**LJA JOB NO.**

CONSTRUCTION OF THE PAVING AND APPURTENANCES  
 TO SERVE SAMARA SECTION 9 & SAMARA WAY  
 GALVESTON COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 73  
 CITY OF LEAGUE CITY, GALVESTON COUNTY, TEXAS  
 FEBRUARY 16, 2024  
 LJA ENGINEERING, INC.  
 C CORTEZ  
 February 19, 2024  
 0386-3109B (9.2)

				4) PRECISE SERVICES INC.	5) DACO PAVING, INC.		
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
SAMARA WAY PAVING AND APPURTENANCES ITEMS SUBTOTAL:					\$451,694.75		\$453,643.45
MISCELLANEOUS PAVING AND APPURTENANCES ITEMS							
1	PERMANENT TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES, INCLUDING TRAFFIC BUTTONS PAVEMENT STRIPING, MARKERS, REFLECTIVE PAINT ON MEDIAN NOSES, STOP SIGNS, STREET SIGNS, AND ALL OTHER TRAFFIC SIGNS SHOWN IN PLANS, ETC., COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$59,000.00	\$59,000.00	\$57,000.00	\$57,000.00
2	MISCELLANEOUS DRAINAGE SWALES, V-BOTTOM, GRADED TO DRAIN, INCLUDES HYDROMULCH SEEDI NG AND WATERING, AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	1000	\$3.00	\$3,000.00	\$3.75	\$3,750.00
3	OVER EXCAVATION OF UNSUITABLE MATERIAL FOR FILL PLACEMENT, AS DIRECTED BY ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	CY	1000	\$2.00	\$2,000.00	\$4.30	\$4,300.00
4	DEMUCK, SCARIFY, AND FILL EXISTING DRAINAGE SWALES, AS NEEDED, AS DIRECTED BY ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	6080	\$2.00	\$12,160.00	\$5.00	\$30,400.00
5	COMMON ROADWAY EXCAVATION TO BE HAULED, STRIPPED, PLACED, AND COMPACTED TO 95% STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY ON-SITE FOR SITE AND ROADWAY FILL, AS DIRECTED BY ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	CY	13110	\$4.65	\$60,961.50	\$5.00	\$65,550.00
6	CITY OF LEAGUE CITY INSPECTOR OVERTIME CHARGE, TO BE APPROVED BY THE ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	HR	10	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$50.00	\$500.00
7	AS-BUILT SURVEY OF FILL AREAS (CONTRACTOR'S SURVEYOR MUST PROVIDE CERTIFIED TOPOGRAPHIC SURVEY, INCLUDING ALL GRADE BREAKS, INCLUDES 3D CAD FORMAT BEFORE FINAL PAYMENT IS MADE), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$10,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00
8	INSTALLATION AND REMOVAL UPON COMPLETION OF CONCRETE WASHOUT AREA, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
9	INSTALLATION, MAINTENANCE AND REMOVAL OF STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION EXIT, SWMHCA SPECIFICATION NO. 4711, INCLUDES INSTALLATION AND REMOVAL (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
10	EXTRA CEMENT STABILIZED SAND, TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	CY	200	\$20.00	\$4,000.00	\$30.00	\$6,000.00
11	METHOD "A" CONSTRUCTION STAKING BY THE CONTRACTOR, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$13,500.00	\$13,500.00
12	DRAINAGE SWALES, 4:1 SIDE SLOPES, V-BOTTOM, GRADED TO DRAIN, INCLUDING HYDROMULCH AND WATERING, AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	65	\$30.00	\$1,950.00	\$3.75	\$243.75
13	OVERFLOW SWALE, PER GRADING PLAN, 10' BOTTOM WIDTH, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	98	\$24.50	\$2,401.00	\$5.00	\$490.00
14	REMOVE AND DISPOSE OF ALL-WEATHER ACCESS ROAD, INCLUDES 8" CRUSHED CONCRETE, 6" STABILIZED SUBGRADE, AND GEOTEXTILE FABRIC, AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	2438	\$10.50	\$25,599.00	\$14.90	\$36,326.20
15	8" CRUSHED CONCRETE FOR 16-FOOT ALL-WEATHER ACCESS ROAD, PER DETAIL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	226	\$43.50	\$9,831.00	\$36.55	\$8,260.30
16	6" STABILIZED SUBGRADE MAIPULATION FOR 16' ALL-WEATHER ACCESS ROAD, INCLUDES COMPACTION TO 95% STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY AND GEOTEXTILE FABRIC, PER DETAIL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	287	\$4.15	\$1,191.05	\$5.50	\$1,578.50

**BID TABULATION FOR:**

**BID OPENING DATE:**  
**BID OPENING LOCATION:**  
**TABULATION BY:**  
**TABULATION DATE:**  
**LJA JOB NO.**

CONSTRUCTION OF THE PAVING AND APPURTENANCES  
 TO SERVE SAMARA SECTION 9 & SAMARA WAY  
 GALVESTON COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 73  
 CITY OF LEAGUE CITY, GALVESTON COUNTY, TEXAS  
 FEBRUARY 16, 2024  
 LJA ENGINEERING, INC.  
 C CORTEZ  
 February 19, 2024  
 0386-3109B (9.2)

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	4) PRECISE SERVICES INC.		5) DACO PAVING, INC.	
				UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
17	10% LIME BY WEIGHT, 50 LB/SY FOR SUBGRADE, FOR 16' ALL-WEATHER ACCESS ROAD, QUANTITY TO BE PAID ONLY FOR FIELD LAB RECOMMENDED QUANTITY, COMPLETE IN PLACE	TON	7.18	\$310.00	\$2,225.80	\$325.00	\$2,333.50
18	REMOVE AND DISPOSE OF 18" C.M.P. STORM SEWER, AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	129	\$32.50	\$4,192.50	\$20.00	\$2,580.00
19	18" C.M.P. STORM SEWER, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDES NON-SHRINK GROUT ON ALL JOINTS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	61	\$110.00	\$6,710.00	\$158.00	\$9,638.00
20	STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN COMPLIANCE, INCLUDING CONTRACTOR BOOKLET, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$13,500.00	\$13,500.00
21	15' X 8" X 8" MAILBOX PAD, IN ACCORDANCE WITH SIDEWALK DETAILS FOR ALL REBAR SIZES AND SPACINGS, AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$2,550.00	\$2,550.00	\$2,250.00	\$2,250.00
22	18' X 8" X 8" MAILBOX PAD, IN ACCORDANCE WITH SIDEWALK DETAILS FOR ALL REBAR SIZES AND SPACINGS, AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$3,050.00	\$3,050.00	\$2,350.00	\$2,350.00
23	21' X 8" X 8" MAILBOX PAD, IN ACCORDANCE WITH SIDEWALK DETAILS FOR ALL REBAR SIZES AND SPACINGS, AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$3,600.00	\$3,600.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00
24	24' X 8" X 8" MAILBOX PAD, IN ACCORDANCE WITH SIDEWALK DETAILS FOR ALL REBAR SIZES AND SPACINGS, AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$4,100.00	\$4,100.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
25	EXISTING 8" PIPE TO BE REMOVED AND DISPOSED, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	320	\$26.00	\$8,320.00	\$5.25	\$1,680.00
26	REMOVAL AND OFF-SITE DISPOSAL OF EXISTING PIPELINE CROSSING, PER KW INTERESTS LP. REQUIREMENTS, AS NEEDED AND DIRECTED BY ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	2	\$3,100.00	\$6,200.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00
27	REMOVAL AND OFF-SITE DISPOSAL OF EXISTING PIPELINE CROSSING, PER DENBURY GREEN PIPELINE - TEXAS LLC. REQUIREMENTS, AS NEEDED AND DIRECTED BY ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$3,100.00	\$3,100.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
MISCELLANEOUS PAVING AND APPURTENANCES ITEMS SUBTOTAL:					\$252,141.85		\$283,030.25
<b>BIDDING SUMMARY</b>							
SUBTOTAL SAMARA SECTION 9 PAVING AND APPURTENANCES ITEMS					\$1,249,045.65		\$1,238,692.75
SUBTOTAL SAMARA WAY PAVING AND APPURTENANCES ITEMS					\$451,694.75		\$453,643.45
SUBTOTAL MISCELLANEOUS PAVING AND APPURTENANCES ITEMS					\$252,141.85		\$283,030.25
TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID					\$1,952,882.25		\$1,975,366.45